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IGS Survey on COVID-19: Tables for Release 2020-08

Table 1: Q28: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: COVID-19 affects everyone

equally.
Race Education Education- whites only Income
Total White Black Latino Asian No HS Trade Some Bach. Post- No HS Trade Some Bach. Post- <20k 20- 40- 60- 100- >200k
HS grad col- de- grad HS grad col- de- grad 40k 60k 100k 200k

lege gree de- lege gree de-

gree gree
Strongly agree 0.391 0.316 0.450 0.515 0.435 0.548 0.416 0.438 0.410 0.349 0.296 0.501 0.346 0.345 0.336 0.289 0.240 0.465 0.476 0.435 0.377 0.336 0.307
Agree 0.232 0.233 0.250 0.213 0.237 0.171 0.240 0.248 0.249 0.231 0.213 0.159 0.223 0.272 0.263 0.219 0.220 0.238 0.205 0.234 0.222 0.246 0.232
Neither 0.092 0.108 0.098 0.073 0.064 0.053 0.100 0.089 0.107 0.090 0.073 0.098 0.108 0.112 0.130 0.102 0.077 0.075 0.088 0.103 0.098 0.096 0.059
Disagree 0.281 0.344 0.199 0.187 0.264 0.218 0.241 0.218 0.231 0.327 0.414 0.242 0.323 0.271 0.271 0.389 0.461 0.214 0.223 0.225 0.300 0.321 0.403

Strongly disagree 0.003 0.000 0.003 0.011 0.000 0.009 0.002 0.008 0.002 0.003 0.004 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.002 0.008 0.008 0.002 0.002 0.001 0.000

Table 2: Q28: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: COVID-19 affects everyone

equally.
Sex Region Age Ideology
Total Female Male Bay Central Inland Los Other Other San 18- 26- 36- 46- 56- 66+ Very Some- Mod- Some-  Very
Area Val- Em- An- North South Diego/ 25 35 45 55 65 cons. what erate what lib.
ley pire geles Or- cons. lib.
ange

Strongly agree 0.391 0.391 0.389 0.368 0.378 0.346  0.447 0.378 0.337 0.384 0.263  0.391 0.406  0.444 0.428 0.383 0.410 0.401 0.433  0.329  0.352
Agree 0.232 0.229 0.236 0.234 0.230 0.240 0.225 0.226 0.251 0.235 0.284 0.216 0.221 0.212 0.205 0.260 0.209 0.253 0.232 0.245 0.202
Neither 0.092 0.087 0.098 0.076 0.107 0.110 0.089 0.085 0.132  0.081 0.085 0.083 0.082 0.083 0.094 0.117 0.158 0.092 0.098 0.065 0.078
Disagree 0.281 0.289 0.274 0.319 0.284 0.295 0.236 0.308 0.275 0.296 0.367 0.309 0.288 0.254 0.270 0.236 0.220 0.250 0.234 0.357 0.364

Strongly disagree 0.003 0.004 0.003 0.004 0.000 0.008 0.003 0.003 0.005 0.005 0.002 0.002 0.003 0.007 0.003 0.004 0.002 0.004 0.003 0.004 0.004




Table 3: Q29: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: COVID-19 impacts black
people more than other groups.

Race Education Education- whites only Income
Total White Black Latino Asian No HS Trade Some Bach. Post- No HS Trade Some Bach. Post- <20k 20- 40- 60- 100- >200k
HS grad col- de- grad HS grad col- de- grad 40k 60k 100k 200k
lege gree de- lege gree de-
gree gree
Strongly agree 0.252 0.272 0.389 0.179 0.229 0.101 0.181 0.231 0.210 0.299 0.369 0.145 0.208 0.238 0.222 0.294 0.387 0.229 0.204 0.230 0.274 0.263 0.305
Agree 0.335 0.367 0.317 0.269 0.326 0.270 0.295 0.252 0.325 0.365 0.380 0.387 0.341 0.322 0.347 0.383 0.392 0.273 0.320 0.288 0.332 0.368 0.404
Neither 0.309 0.289 0.184 0.359 0.340 0.447 0.377 0.374 0.354 0.259 0.191 0.293 0.369 0.383 0.342 0.259 0.177 0.331 0.343 0.375 0.293 0.291 0.215
Disagree 0.084 0.072 0.109 0.103 0.105 0.106 0.106 0.096 0.100 0.068 0.056 0.175 0.080 0.057 0.088 0.063 0.043 0.124 0.091 0.071 0.085 0.075 0.077
Strongly disagree 0.019 0.001 0.000 0.090 0.000 0.077 0.041 0.047 0.011 0.009 0.004 0.000 0.002 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.001 0.042 0.042 0.036 0.015 0.003 0.000
Table 4: Q29: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: COVID-19 impacts black
people more than other groups.
Sex Region Age Ideology
Total Female Male Bay Central Inland Los Other Other San 18- 26- 36- 46- 56- 66+ Very Some- Mod- Some-  Very
Area Val- Em- An- North  South Diego/ 25 35 45 55 65 cons. what erate what lib.
ley pire geles Or- cons. lib.
ange
Strongly agree 0.252 0.258 0.243 0.308 0.230 0.203 0.266 0.258 0.208 0.220 0.213 0.286 0.239 0.231 0.240 0.279 0.064 0.118 0.160 0.301 0.506
Agree 0.335 0.330 0.342 0.365 0.301 0.284 0.333 0.314 0.366 0.362 0.303 0.318 0.313 0.339 0.341 0.373 0.297 0.276 0.318 0.411 0.331
Neither 0.309 0.314 0.304 0.238 0.380 0.404 0.293 0.321 0.291 0.301 0.347 0.284 0.320 0.318 0.317 0.287 0.487 0.443 0.378 0.233 0.124
Disagree 0.084 0.082 0.088 0.076 0.080 0.078 0.089 0.086 0.096 0.092 0.131 0.091 0.089 0.082 0.084 0.054 0.128 0.143 0.108 0.049 0.033
Strongly disagree 0.019 0.016 0.023 0.013 0.009 0.031 0.019 0.021 0.040 0.024 0.007 0.020 0.038 0.030 0.018 0.007 0.024 0.019 0.036 0.007 0.006
Table 5: Q30: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: COVID-19 is increasing
inequality in the United States.
Race Education Education- whites only Income
Total White Black Latino Asian No HS Trade Some Bach. Post- No HS Trade Some Bach. Post- <20k 20- 40- 60- 100- >200k
HS grad col- de- grad HS grad col- de- grad 40k 60k 100k 200k
lege gree de- lege gree de-
gree gree
Strongly agree 0.405 0.406 0.503 0.378 0.426 0.318 0.306 0.326 0.376 0.469 0.510 0.292 0.306 0.333 0.363 0.454 0.504 0.407 0.409 0.376 0.414 0.417 0.428
Agree 0.291 0.277 0.258 0.305 0.333 0.335 0.310 0.245 0.289 0.280 0.287 0.361 0.265 0.244 0.267 0.280 0.289 0.299 0.245 0.271 0.286 0.308 0.331
Neither 0.222 0.228 0.195 0.235 0.184 0.285 0.264 0.367 0.254 0.180 0.140 0.236 0.292 0.359 0.276 0.194 0.138 0.216 0.280 0.270 0.211 0.189 0.170
Disagree 0.075 0.089 0.044 0.055 0.056 0.037 0.103 0.055 0.081 0.068 0.062 0.112 0.137 0.064 0.095 0.072 0.068 0.071 0.057 0.062 0.086 0.084 0.071
Strongly disagree 0.006 0.000 0.000 0.027 0.000 0.026 0.016 0.007 0.001 0.003 0.001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.001 0.006 0.010 0.021 0.004 0.002 0.000




Table 6: Q30: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: COVID-19 is increasing

inequality in the United States.

Sex Region Age Ideology
Total Female Male Bay Central Inland Los Other Other San 18- 26- 36- 46- 56- 66+ Very Some- Mod- Some-  Very
Area Val- Em- An- North  South Diego/ 25 35 45 55 65 cons. what erate what lib.
ley pire geles Or- cons. lib.
ange

Strongly agree 0.405 0.426  0.378 0.455 0.328 0.337  0.452 0.424  0.375 0.383 0.381 0.533 0.422 0.398 0.364 0.330 0.125 0.171 0.309 0.483 0.714
Agree 0.291  0.299 0.283 0.321 0.267  0.264 0.285 0.256 0.286  0.315 0.360 0.253 0.290  0.303 0.272 0.289 0.245 0.252 0.337  0.333 0.204
Neither 0.222  0.208 0.241 0.163 0.308  0.280 0.205 0.211 0.237  0.210 0.190 0.160  0.201 0.219 0.264  0.287 0.407 0.377 0.268 0.152 0.074
Disagree 0.075 0.062  0.091 0.059 0.091 0.106 0.054 0.109 0.094  0.082 0.067  0.048 0.078  0.067  0.094 0.092 0.211 0.183 0.077  0.031 0.008
Strongly disagree 0.006 0.006 0.007 0.002 0.006  0.013 0.005 0.000 0.009 0.010 0.002 0.005 0.010 0.014 0.006 0.002 0.012 0.016 0.009 0.001 0.000






